

For Immediate Release: April 19, 2023

Contact: Maya Campanelli Phone: (914) 980-2418

mcampanelli@thestemalliance.org

Veolia Sponsors STEM Alliance's STEM-tastic festival in Larchmont, NY

Larchmont, NY - After a 3-year hiatus due to the pandemic, <u>The STEM Alliance</u> will be hosting their 7th STEM-tastic – a free festival for over 1,000 people which brings STEM – Science, Technology,

Engineering & Math – to life with dozens of hands-on activities. This festival will be held on May 12, 2023, 6:00pm - 9:00pm at Hommocks Middle School in Larchmont, NY.

STEM-tastic will be providing fun for all ages, giving children and their families the opportunity to spark their interest in STEM disciplines by participating in various challenges. Families will be experiencing space with SkyDome, exploring circuits with iCamp, exploring the science of sound with Bach To Rock, and much more with over 30 expert-led experiences. This evening event will bring STEM learning to a whole new level as kids learn, touch, do, create, build and innovate.





STEM-tasic is proudly sponsored by <u>Veolia North America</u>. Veolia aims to be the benchmark company for ecological transformation. With nearly 220,000 employees worldwide, Veolia designs and provides game-changing solutions that are both useful and practical for water, waste and energy management. As one of Westchester's premium water

providers, Veolia is committed to helping their customers save water at schools, municipal buildings, offices, and more. They have also made a substantial commitment to philanthropic causes in the county, including their sponsorship of The STEM Alliance's festival.

STEM Alliance President Margaret Käufer says, "We are so grateful to our sponsor Veolia for supporting our area's only free festival on hands-on science. Science festivals are critical to our mission of inspiring and growing the next generation of diverse STEM leaders. Thanks to Veolia, we are able to make STEM-tastic a free event for all."

To learn more or volunteer at this event, please visit <u>www.thestemalliance.org/stem-tastic</u>

Photo caption: STEM-tastic introduces children to the world of STEM through hands-on activities

About The STEM Alliance

The STEM Alliance is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization creating a network of STEM learning opportunities. With STEM jobs (in science, technology, engineering and math) expanding at an accelerated pace, there is high demand for skilled graduates. The STEM Alliance is growing the next generation of STEM leaders by creating a community where all are empowered to embrace STEM as a means of solving problems and fostering innovation.

For more info: <u>www.theSTEMalliance.org</u> Follow on Twitter: <u>@TheStemAlliance</u>

Follow on Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/TheSTEMAlliance

About Veolia North America: A subsidiary of Veolia group, Veolia North America (VNA) offers a full spectrum of water, waste and energy management services, including water and wastewater treatment, commercial and hazardous waste collection and disposal, energy consulting and resource recovery. VNA helps commercial, industrial, healthcare, higher education and municipality customers throughout North America. Headquartered in Boston, Massachusetts, Veolia North America has more than 10,000 employees working at more than 400 locations across the continent. www.veolianorthamerica.com

About Veolia: Veolia Group aims to be the benchmark company for ecological transformation. With nearly 220,000 employees worldwide, the Group designs and provides game-changing solutions that are both useful and practical for water, waste and energy management.

Through its three complementary business activities, Veolia helps to develop access to resources, preserve available resources and replenish them. In 2021, the Veolia group provided 79 million inhabitants with drinking water and 61 million with sanitation, produced nearly 48 million megawatt hours and recovered 48 million tonnes of waste. Veolia Environnement (Paris Euronext: VIE) achieved consolidated revenue of 28,508 billion euros in 2021. www.veolia.com